STATE OF LOUISIANA

CITY OF WEST MONROE

ORDINANCE NO	MOTION BY:
	SECONDED BY:
LOUISIANA TO ENTER INTO AGREEMENT WITH EDKO, L.L.C.	THE CITY OF WEST MONROE, A VEGETATION MANAGEMENT, RELATING TO THE PROVISION OF NG SERVICES, AND TO OTHERWISE ETO.
Section 1. BE IT ORDAINED by the I	Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of West
Monroe, Louisiana, in regular and legal session	convened, that the City of West Monroe, Louisiana,
be and it is hereby authorized to enter into a Veg	getation Management Agreement with Edko, L.L.C.
relating to the provision of certain vegetation	spraying services, a copy of which agreement is
attached hereto as Exhibit A, according to all t	erms, conditions and provisions as set forth in that
agreement.	
Section 2. BE IT FURTHER ORDAINI	ED by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City
of West Monroe, Louisiana, in regular and legal	l session convened, that Staci Albritton Mitchell, as
Mayor of the City of West Monroe, Louisiana	be and she is hereby authorized to authorize such
changes to that agreement as are non-materia	l in scope or nature and thereafter to execute that
Agreement on behalf of the City of West Mon	roe, Louisiana, and to take any and all other action
deemed by her either necessary or appropriate to	o effectuate the receipt of these services pursuant to
the terms of that agreement.	
The above Ordinance was read and cons	sidered by Sections at a public meeting of the Mayor
and Board of Aldermen, in and legal session co	onvened, voted on by yea and nay vote, passed and
adopted the 5 th day of March, 2024, the final vo	ote being as follows:
YEA:	
NAY:	
NOT VOTING:	
ABSENT:	
ATTEST:	APPROVED THIS 5TH DAY OF MARCH, 2023.
CINDY EMORY, CITY CLERK CITY OF WEST MONROE STATE OF LOUISIANA	STACI ALBRITTON MITCHELL, MAYOR CITY OF WEST MONROE STATE OF LOUISIANA